



This Memorandum Of Understanding is hereby solemnized between Dinabandhu Mahavidyalaya, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas, Pin-743235 and Women's College, Calcutta, P-29, Kshirode Vidyavinode Avenue, Kolkata, Pin-700003 for nurturing and honing collaborative academic growth and development of both the colleges for a period of Five Years w.e.f. Friday, June 09, 2023 with the following shared vision:

- 1. Building up academic partnerships.
- 2. Online sharing of innovative ideas in Teaching Learning and e-Governance.
- 3. Institutes preparedness for NEP matters.
- 4. Library sharing.

Anyana clouth

Prncipal Women's College Calcutta

1 DIRUS and Amel Principal/Secretary

- 5. Teachers/students Exchange Programme.
- 6. Experiential learning on biodiversity and ecosystem
- 7. Joint national/ international seminars/ workshops.
- 8. Collaborative Research Works.
- 9. Collaborative mentorship for NAAC matters.
- Value Added course on "SPANISH" 10.
- 11.. To host students career orientation programmes jointly.

Rights and any intellectual matter or errorts of two colleges shall be retained by them. Sourative efforts, and all collaborative academic exercises shall be guided, directed and impelled by the greater academic interest of both the colleges, and not my other / commercial interest. No legal relationship between the two colleges is pipplied through this linkage, and any of the two colleges can choose to terminate linkage with a prior written notice of six months. This MOU shall uphold the thigher education institutions of the country, and shall not in any wer affect each of the participatory college's individually and





## MODE OF CONDUCTING THE PROGRAMMES

The Programmes will be conducted both on online/offline mode. Ample arrangements should also be made to conduct programmes in the blended mode, if required.

## AMENDMENT

- 1. The MOU may be amended or revised at any time by mutual written consent of the parties and such amendment shall form an integral part of the MOU.
- 2. Such amendment/s or revision/s shall come into force on the date as may be determined by the parties.

I STEW aget Shoch 09 06 2023 Dr. Biswajit Ghosh Principal Dinabandhu Mahavidyalaya Bongaon, North 24 Parganas Pin-7432 Principal / Secretary DINABANDHU MAHAVIDYALAYA

Bongaon, 24 Pgs.(N)

lanonsi Sen Jupta 0 9/06/ 2 3 Witness ::

Signati

Anupanna Chowther 09.06.2023

Dr. Anupama Chowdhury Principal Women's College, Calcutta P-29, Kshirode Vidyavinode Avenue K**Rnncipol**in-700003 Women's College Calcutta

Witness ::

Sukla Ghosh 09/06/23

Signature IQAC Co-ordinator Women's College, Calcutta